
 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

Daily Crime Log 

JANUARY 2026 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD26OFF000001 

01/07/2026 
13:13 

01/07/2026 
13:13 GCHE Closed 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD26OFF000002 

12/09/2026 
10:23 

12/09/2025 
10:35 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Closed- Unfounded  

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD26OFF000006 

01/09/2026 
07:29 

01/08-09/2025 
08:12-00:00 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/ 

Academic Computing 
Center 

Active-Investigation Ongoing 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD26OFF000003 

01/06/2026 
10:23 12/04/2025-01/06/2026 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Student Conduct  

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD26OFF000004 

01/08/2026 
10:26 

01/06/2026 
10:26 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Unfounded 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD26OFF000015 

01/21/2026 
14:05 

01/21/2026 
11:58 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/ 

Academic Computing 
Center 

Closed 

Missing Person- Juvenile 
TCPD26OFF000016 01/21-22/2026 01/22/2026 

10:50 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Active-Investigation Ongoing 

Domestic Disturbance- Verbal 
TCPD26OFF000017 

01/23/2026 
13:16 

01/23/2026 
13:16 

Student Union 
SU 35 Closed- Unfounded 



 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

Theft-Petit 
TCPD26OFF000017 

01/26/2026 
17:56 

01/26/2026 
17:56 

Student Union 
SU 35 Student Conduct 

     

 


