



Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Daily Crime Log

JANUARY 2026

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD26OFF000001	01/07/2026 13:13	01/07/2026 13:13	GCHE	Closed
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD26OFF000002	12/09/2026 10:23	12/09/2025 10:35	Center Building-Police Department CB 9	Closed- Unfounded
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD26OFF000006	01/09/2026 07:29	01/08-09/2025 08:12-00:00	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center	Active-Investigation Ongoing
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD26OFF000003	01/06/2026 10:23	12/04/2025-01/06/2026	Center Building-Police Department CB 9	Student Conduct
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD26OFF000004	01/08/2026 10:26	01/06/2026 10:26	Center Building-Police Department CB 9	Unfounded
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD26OFF000015	01/21/2026 14:05	01/21/2026 11:58	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center	Closed
Missing Person- Juvenile TCPD26OFF000016	01/21-22/2026	01/22/2026 10:50	Center Building-Police Department CB 9	Active-Investigation Ongoing
Domestic Disturbance- Verbal TCPD26OFF000017	01/23/2026 13:16	01/23/2026 13:16	Student Union SU 35	Closed- Unfounded

TSC | POLICE

Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Theft-Petit TCPD26OFF000017	01/26/2026 17:56	01/26/2026 17:56	Student Union SU 35	Student Conduct